repurchase plan will not cause the Company's equity distribution to not meet the listing

conditions.

3. The trading of shares by relevant entities during the repurchase period

On June 28, 2023, the Company disclosed the repurchase of shares for the first time.

As of the disclosure of this announcement, the Company's directors, supervisors, senior

executives, controlling shareholders and actual controllers traded the company's shares

during the repurchase period as follows:

(1) Directors, supervisors and senior executives trading the Company's stocks

Based on the firm determination and confidence in the Company's future high-quality

development and the recognition of the Company's investment value, some directors,

senior managers and other core management personnel of the Company increased their

holdings of the Company's shares through call auction trading via the Shanghai Stock

Exchange trading system with their own funds on February 6, 2024. The specific

increase in holdings is as follows:

serial

number
name Office

Number of

Shares

Number of

shares held

before this

increase

(shares)

Number of

shares held

after this

increase

(shares)

Shareholding

ratio after this

increase (%)

1
Wang

Jianhua
Chairman 571,900 73,628,171 74,200,071 4.4594

2
Yang

Yifang

Director and

CEO
113,000 0 113,000 0.0068

3
Lyu

Xiaozhao

Director, Vice

President and

Chief Engineer

42,200 69,500 111,700 0.0067

4 Gao Bo
Director and

Vice President
86,200 67,300 153,500 0.0092

5
Zhou

Xinbing
Vice President 47,300 65,500 112,800 0.0068

6
Fu

Xuesheng

Chairman of the

board of

directors of the

holding

subsidiary of

rare earth

business

25,000 65,000 90,000 0.0054

7
Dong

Shubao

Secretary of the

Board of

Directors

38,500 0 38,500 0.0023

For details, please refer to the "Announcement on the Increase of Shareholdings by

Some Directors, Senior Executives and Other Core Management Personnel of the

Company" (Announcement No.: 2024-009) disclosed by the Company on February 7,

2024.

(2) The trading of the Company's shares by the controlling shareholder or actual

controller

After the Company's self-inspection, the controlling shareholder, the actual controller

and its persons acting in concert did not buy or sell the company's shares during the

repurchase period.

4. The change of shares

Before and after the repurchase, the changes in the Company's shares are as follows: